



Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

Telephone: 0471-2447201

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ER I (1) 7709/2018/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 06/10/2022

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission-Reporter Gr.II (Malayalam) (Head Constable - General Executive Force)(Cat.No.441/2016) in Police Department - Addendum Notification issuing of reg:-

Ref:- (1) Ranked List No. 09/22/ER I Dated 06/01/2022.

- (2) Order of the Kerala Administrative Tribunal in the OA No. 211/2020 Dated 11/07/2022.
- (3) Hon'ble Commission decision number 42 dated 29/08/2022

It is hereby notified that the following modification has been made in the note of the Ranked List No. 09/22/ER I dated 06/01/2022 for the post of Reporter Gr.II (Malayalam) (Head Constable - General Executive Force)(Cat.No.441/2016) in Police Department

"Note 08:- In future, when vacancies are reported with date of occurrence before the date of amendment, ie. 08/12/2017, both provisional and absolutely included candidates in the Ranked List dated 06/01/2022 will be considered for advice, whereas, when vacancies with date of occurrence after amendment are reported, only absolutely included candidates in the above Ranked List will be considered for advice."

Ranked List stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

BINDU V G SECRETARY (IN CHARGE) KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.